




Photographic Record 
Project Name:  BB&T Site, 1103 West Club Blvd., Durham, NC DSCA ID # 32-0013 
 
Frame No. 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Description: View of the southern sidewall of excavation showing the difference between the 
lithology at the site. 

 
Frame No. 4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Description: View of the excavation on August 16th, 2012. 
 

 

 



 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ATTACHMENT C 
 

Chain of Custodies 
August 6th through August 17th, 2012 
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ATTACHMENT D 
 

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifests 
August 6th through August 17th, 2012 











































 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ATTACHMENT E 
 

Remediation Schedule 
 



Task Activity Start Date End Date Duration
21 Excavation for Load & Haul Mon 7/16/2012 Tues 8/28/2012 38 days
22 Bi-weekly Update Published Wed 8/28/2012 Wed 8/28/2012 1 day
23 Place & Mix Daramend Wed 8/29/2012 Fri 8/29/2012 3 days
24 Import & Place Stone for Backfill Mon 9/3/2012 Mon 9/3/2012 1 day
25 Apply GeoTextile Mon 9/3/2012 Mon 9/3/2012 1 day
26 Sample Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells Thu 9/6/2012 Fri 9/7/2012 2 days
27 Import, Place & Compact Fill Dirt Tue 9/4/2012 Mon 9/10/2012 5 days
28 Install Vents & Soil Vapor Points with Drill Rig Tue 9/11/2012 Tue 9/11/2012 1 day
29 Install Vent Laterals to Header Location Wed 9/12/2012 Thu 9/13/2012 2 days
30 Install Utility Pole Riser Thu 9/13/2012 Thu 9/13/2012 1 day
31 Deliver, Place & Compact ABC Stone Fri 9/14/2012 Tue 9/18/2012 3 days
32 Final Outdoor Air Sampling Event Wed 9/19/2012 Wed 9/19/2012 1 day
33 Bi-weekly Update Published Wed 9/19/2012 Wed 9/19/2012 1 day
34 Replace Asphalt Paving across property Thu 9/20/2012 Fri 9/21/2012 5 days
35 Inject Adventus EHC Mon 9/24/2012 Fri 10/12/2012 15 days
36 Sample Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells (45 days post Daramend placement) Thur 10/28/2012 Fri 10/29/2012 2 days
37 Remove Secruity Fence Fri 10/29/2012 Fri 10/29/2012 1 day
38 Replace Monitoring Wells on Property Mon 10/22/2012 Thu 10/25/2012 4 days
39 Monthly Update Published Mon 10/26/2012 Mon 10/26/2012 1 day
40 24 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Fri 11/2/2012 Fri 11/2/2012 1 day
41 3 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1414 Watts St Sun 10/27/2012 Sun 10/27/2012 1 day
42 Sample Groundwater and Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells Mon 10/29/2012 Thu 11/1/2012 4 days
43 Sample Groundwater and Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells Tues 11/27/2012 Fri 11/27/2012 4 days
44 24 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Wed 11/28/2012 Wed 11/28/2012 1 day
45 3 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1414 Watts St Sun 12/2/2012 Sun 12/2/2012 1 day
46 30-Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Mon11/12/2012 Fri 12/14/2012 30 days
47 Monthly Update Published Fri 11/30/2012 Fir 11/30/2012 1 day
48 24 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Wed 12/30/2012 Wed 12/30/2012 1 day
49 3 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1414 Watts St Sun 12/26/2012 Sun 12/26/2012 1 day
50 30-Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Fri 12/14/2012 Fri 1/14/2013 30 days
51 Monthly Update Published Fri 12/28/2012 Fir 12/28/2012 1 day
52 24 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Tues 1/29/2013 Tues 1/29/2013 1 day
53 3 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1414 Watts St Sun 1/27/2013 Sun 1/27/2013 1 day
54 Monthly Update Published Thu 1/31/2013 Thu 1/31/2013 1 day
55 30-Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Fri 1/14/2013 Mon 2/14/2013 30 days
56 Monthly Update Published Thu 2/28/2013 Thu 2/28/2013 1 day

Revised on 8/21/2012

BB&T SITE: DC32-0013   ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION, AIR,  SOIL VAPOR & INDOOR AIR MONITORING SCHEDULE



~ August 2012 ~
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Notes: Schedule 
tentative and subject to 
change. Please check 
http://portal.ncdenr.org/
web/wm/dsca/bbt_updat
es regularly for any 
changes in the 
schedule.
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 Outdoor Air Monitoring

http://portal.ncdenr.org/


~ September 2012 ~
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Notes: Schedule tentative and subject to change.  Please check 
http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates regularly for any changes in the schedule.
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~ October 2012 ~
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Notes: Schedule tentative and subject to change. Please 
check http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates 
regularly for any changes in the schedule.

http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates


~ November 2012 ~
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Notes: Schedule 
tentative and subject to 
change. Please check 
http://portal.ncdenr.org/
web/wm/dsca/bbt_updat
es regularly for any 
changes in the 
schedule.
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http://portal.ncdenr.org/


~ December 2012 ~
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Notes: Schedule tentative and subject to change. Please check 
http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates regularly for any changes in the schedule.3 Hour Summa 
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http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates


~ January 2013 ~

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31

    

Saturday

 30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

 

     

     

     

 

 30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
       

    

 

 

       

 

     

 30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
       

 

    

    

   

 

   

  

 

 

 30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
   Sample Groundwater & Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells

   

    

 

 

       

 

 

  

     

   

 

Notes: Schedule tentative and 
subject to change. Please check 
http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/
bbt updates regularly for any changes 
in the schedule.
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Notes: Schedule tentative and subject to change. 
Please check 
http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_update
s regularly for any changes in the schedule.
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 30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave

   

http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_update



